

December 18, 2020

Correspondence ID#: AAL-40759
Indian River County South
Attn: Richard Meckes
8405 8th Street
Vero Beach, Florida 32968
USA
Ph# 772/770-5045

Project: INDIAN RIVER CTY SOUTH WWTP FL

RE: Sole Source Letter - Indian River County South WWTP

AASI ID# 104724B / Proposal # 159824

Mr. Meckes,

This letter is to confirm the AquaABF installed at the Indian River South facility is a proprietary designed sole source product, manufactured, sold and distributed exclusively by the original equipment manufacturer, Aqua-Aerobic Systems, Inc. Aqua-Aerobic maintains all copyright privileges, and purchase of an AquaABF is available only from the manufacturer, Aqua-Aerobic Systems, Inc. Aqua-Aerobic Systems is the only authorized maintainer/installer of the AquaABF equipment at the Indian River County South WWTP.

Also note that Envirosales of Florida is Aqua-Aerobic Systems' exclusive representative for AquaABF parts and equipment utilized by County staff in Indian River County, FL

If you desire additional information or have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me by email at PKlebs@aqua-aerobic.com.

Sincerely,

Paul Klebs

Paul Kloka

AfterMarket Sales Manager

Page 2 of 2 December 18, 2020

CC: File

EnviroSales of Florida, Inc. / ph#: 941/343-9244 / fx#: 941/343-9245 Chuck Hlavach / chuck@envirosalesofflorida.com